COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

P. C. Reference	LOCAL GOVERNM DEVELOPMENT) ACT 1963 8		REGISTER REFERENC
1. LOCATION	PLANNING REGISTER MA.2000 Kilnamanagh Estate, Greenhills Road, Tallaght			
	ATTRANCIABLE 14:	state, tree	antris noau,	
2. PROPOSAL	5 House development with community centre			
3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION	TYPE Date Received	(a) Req		her Particulars (b) Received
	P. 20.10.81 ^H	1 2		1
4. SUBMITTED BY	Name Address Lynwood House, Ballinteer Road, Dublin 16			
5. APPLICANT	Name Kilnamanagh Estates Ltd., Address Hartstown House, Clonsilla Co. Dublin			
6. DECISION	O.C.M. No. PA/3226/8: Date 17th Dec.			7th Dec., 1981 o refuse permission,
7. GRANT	O.C.M. No. Date		Notified Effect	
8. APPEAL	Notified 28th Jan. Type 1st Party	-	An	rmission refused by Bord Pleanala, h Oct., 1982
9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3)	Date of application	- ^1	Decision Effect	<u></u>
10. COMPENSATION	Ref. in Compensation Register			
11. ENFORCEMENT	Ref. in Enforcement Register			
12. PURCHASE NOTICE			,	
13. REVOCATION or AMENDMENT				
14. 15.				
Prepared by				
ngal Agencies - Dublin 3.		æipt No	••••	

.

PL 6/5/57753.

AN BORD PLEANALA

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 AND 1976

County Dublin

Planning Register Reference Number: W.A. 2086

APPEAL by <u>Kilnamanagh Estates Limited</u> care of Desmond McCarthy and Company, Lynwood House, Ballinteer Road, Dublin against the decision made on the 17th day of December, 1981, by the Council of the County of Dublin deciding to refuse permission for development consisting of the erection of 55 houses and a community centre on a site at the Kilnamanagh Estate, <u>Greenhills Road</u>, <u>Tallaght</u>, County Dublin:

<u>DECISION:</u> Pursuant to the Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963 and 1976, permission is hereby refused for the said development for the reason set out in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

The site of the proposed development lies between the reservation for the proposed Western Parkway Motorway and a completed residential development. It is an objective of the planning authority to ensure that the site shall be reserved as an amenity open space so as to provide an adequate area of separation between the nearby houses and the proposed motorway. This objective is considered reasonable and the proposed development would be in conflict with it.

> Member of An Bord Pleanala duly authorised to authenticate the seal of the Board. Dated this 7 day of Our 1982.

6. M. 1

• , · · ·

. a

élephone 724755 Ext. 262/264		FICATION OF A DECISION TO RE	PLANNING DEPARTMENT Block 2 Irish Life Centre Lower Abbey Street Dublin 1.
			AT CALL
	LOCAL GOVERNME	NT (PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT)	ACTS, 1963 & 1976
o: D. EcCart	thy and Co.		WA 2 086 PRASOS6/81
Lynwood I	House,	Planning Control	13449
Ballintee Dublin 10	er Road,	Application Rec	
	******	Additional Inf. F	Recd
PPLICANT	Kilnamer	nagh Estates Limited	
Road, Tal			
or the following reas	waed development w	vernment dated 5.3.73, Reg.	y the grant of permission on ap Ref. E.1523, Ref. PL#/5/23166 g and development of the area.

perty in the and would seriously injure the vicini

Signed on behalf of the Dublin County Council

for PRINCIPAL OFFICER 17th December, 1981.

Date NOTE: An appeal against the decision may be made to An Bord Pleanala by the applicant within one month from the date of ceipt by the applicant of this notification or by any other person within twenty-one days of the date of the decision. The appeal tall be in writing and shall state the subject matter of the appeal and grounds of the appeal and should be addressed to An Bord Pleanala, Floor 3, Blocks 6 & 7, Irish Life Centre, Lr. Abbey St., Dublin 1. and accompanied by a deposit of £10. When an appeal has been duly made and has not been withdrawn An Bord Pleanala will determine the application for permission as if it had been made to them in the first instance. 2.5 . _ ___

Fingal Agencies - Dublin 3.